## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Donald G. Ridgeway 10/13/2008			10/13/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	MedMinder Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	73 Hamlet Street			
City:	Newton			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02459			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 57105		51		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (617)345-3299				
Fax Number:(617)345-3299Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(617) 345-3000				
Email: mschepper@burnslev.com   Correspondent Name: Marlo M. Schepper				
Correspondent Name: Marlo M. Schepper Address Line 1: Burns & Levinson LLP				
Address Line 2: 125 Summer Street				
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		41654.0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marlo M. Schepper	Marlo M. Schepper	
Total Attachments: 1 source=01290099#page1.tif				

## Exhibit A

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Donald G. Ridgeway of <u>115 AULD RIDGE WAY</u>, <u>HEBRON</u>, OH, ("Assignor") did obtain United States Patent No. 5,710,551, dated January 20, 1998, and entitled Self-Medication Monitoring System, (the "551 Patent);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '551 Patent; and

WHEREAS, MedMinder Systems, Inc. of 73 Hamlet Street, Newton, Massachusetts, 02459 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '551 Patent and any re-examinations, reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, including, but not limited to, the rights to sue for any cause(s) of action and to collect damages accruing prior to the date hereof for past infringements (the "Patent Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$40,000, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent Rights were granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

*IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF*, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth below.

State/Commonwealth of County of

 $-2\Box$ 

) ss

My Commission Expires:  $\sqrt{3}$ 

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 10/15/2008**